U.S. PTO 12/292695 11/24/2008

12-05-2008



IENT OF COMMERCE int and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOF PATENT!

103538127

171611	(100000.		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Nakjin SEONG (10/27/08); (2) Wonyong PARK (10/27/08); (3) Sangsoo HAN (10/27/08); (4) Namkyun CHO (10/27/08; (5) Kyuman LEE (10/27/08); and (6) Jaeseo KIM (10/27/08).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LG DISPLAY CO., LTD. Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) October 27, 2008	Address:		
Security Agreement			
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	-		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and natents			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Sunwoo Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Address: Holland & Knight LLP 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 100	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: D.C. Zip: 20006-6801	11/25/2008 SZEWDIE1 00000034 12292695		
Phone Number: (202) 955-3000	Re const		
Fax Number: (202) 955-5564	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2353		
Email Address: sunwoo.lee@bklaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	November 24, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Sunwoo Lee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

PATENT

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 117609-05036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR D	RIVING LIGHT SOURCE OF E	BACK LIGHT UNIT
for which we executed an application for Unapplication for United States Letters Patent or		
WHEREAS, LG Display Co., Ltd., address is 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-Assignee), is desirous of securing the entapplication for United States Letters Patent application;	gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea, (lire right, title, and interest in ar	hereinafter referred to as and to this invention, the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over uright, title, and interest in and to this invention thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United S and we hereby authorize and request the Confissue all Letters Patent for this invention to terms of this Assignment;	assignor, have sold, assigned, tran into the assignee, its lawful success ion and this application, and all div states which may be granted thereon nmissioner of Patents and Tradema	sferred, and set over, and ors and assigns, our entire visions, and continuations n, and all reissues thereof; rks of the United States to
AND, I HEREBY further covenar communicate with assignee, its successors a and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all I all papers that may be necessary or desirab successors and assigns, execute all division oaths and generally do everything possible enforce proper patent protection for this in expense incident to the execution of such papers and papers of Attorney in this application, to in filed	and assigns, any facts known to us awful papers when called upon to oble to perfect the title to this invental, continuation, and reissue applies to aid assignce, its successors as evention in the United States, it because shall be borne by the assignce, uest the attorneys we have empowed ascert here in parenthesis (Applications).	respecting this invention do so, execute and deliver nation in said assignce, its cations, make all rightful nd assigns, to obtain and eing understood that any its successors and assigns. red in the Declaration and iton No,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	• •	
Full Name of First Assignor	First Assignor's Signature	Date
Nakjin SEONG	Ans.	Oct. 20. 2008
Address: 111-2005, Woobang Sincheonji A Seokjeok-myun, Chilgok-gun, Kyn		Citizenship Republic of Korca
Names of additional i	inventors attached Yes	No

Page 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 117609-05036

Full Name of Second Assignor	Second Assignor's Signature	Date
Wonyong PARK	2 5	Oct. 27. 2008
Address:		Citizenship
110-1407, Lotte Castle Apartment, Yongsan-1-dong,		Republic of Korea
Dalseo-gu, Daegu, Korea		
Full Name of Third Assignor	Third Assignor's Signature	Date
Sangsoo HAN	THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE PARTY OF	Dut. 27.2008
Address: 104-104, Hanmaeum Aparti Gangseo-gu, Scoul, Korca	ment, Yeomchang-dong,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
W-11 N C F		
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Namkyun CHO	Fourth Assignor's Signature	Date
Nameyon CPO	- The way	Oct. 27. 200 B
Address:		Citizenship
109-602, Mirae Jugong Apartment, Jinpyung-dong, Gumi-si, Kyungbuk, Korea		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Fifth Assignor's Signature	Date
Kyuman LEE	The state of the s	OCt. 2 2008
Address:		Citizenship
A-322, LG Philips LCD, 224-1, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myun, Chilgok-gun, Kyungbuk, Korea		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Sixth Assignor's Signature	Date
Jaeseo KIM	La salar de la sal	Oct. 27.2008
Address:		Citizenship
101-402, Donga Apartment, Cheongju-si, Chungbuk, Ko	, 437(25/1), Sacheon-dong, Sangdang-gu,	Republic of Korea
Names of addit	tional inventors attached Yes No	

Page 2

5657694_v1